Fair value adjustment from business
combination included in cost of goods
sold in the period — -723

Fair value adjustment at 31.12 4,564 4,761

Currency translation differences 36 60

Biological assets at 31 December 165,399 161,842 13,970 13,265

194 MENU ≡

Financial Statement and Results Notes to the Financial Statements for 2024 NOTE 3.6 Biological assets and other inventories

The calculation is based on following estimated forward prices:
Expected harvesting
period 31.12.2024

Expected harvesting
period 31.12.2023

Q1-2025 112.63 Q1–2024 107.95

Q2-2025 115.38 Q2–2024 113.45

Q3-2025 77.22 Q3–2024 83.70

Q4-2025 82.34 Q4–2024 86.12

1st half 2026 111.29 1st half 2025 101.11

2nd half 2026 103.03 2nd half 2025 74.60

Sensitivity:
The change in the estimated fair value of biological assets has been calculated by changing
individual parameters in the calculation. The effect on the carrying amount of biological assets is
summarised below.

2024 (NOKm) Increase

Effect on estimated
fair value at
31.12.2024 Decrease

Effect on estimated
fair value at
31.12.2024

Change in forward price
 + NOK 5.00

per kg
913

 NOK 5.00
per kg

-913

Change in monthly discount
factor

 1 % -816  -1 % 919

Change in harvesting date
1 month

earlier
1,742

1 month
later

-1,101

Change in number of fish
held at sea farms

 1 % 166  -1 % -166

2023 (NOKm) Increase

Effect on estimated
fair value at
31.12.2023 Decrease

Effect on estimated
fair value at
31.12.2023

Change in forward price
+ NOK 5.00

per kg
796

NOK 5.00
per kg

-796

Change in monthly discount
factor

 1 % -749  -1 % 831

Change in harvesting date
1 month

earlier
1,123

1 month
later

-818

Change in number of fish
held at sea farms

 1 % 145  -1 % -145

195 MENU ≡

Financial Statement and Results Notes to the Financial Statements for 2024 NOTE 3.6 Biological assets and other inventories

NOTE 3.7 Trade and other receivables

Accounting principles
The Group's receivables are recognised at amortised cost. Receivables in foreign currency are
converted at the exchange rate at the time of the transaction, and are remeasured to the
exchange rate at the balance sheet date. Due to the short-term nature of the current receivables,
their carrying amount is considered to be the same as their fair value. The group uses a simplified
method to calculate provisions for losses on trade receivables.